Precinct Name

Name

Democratic Party Precinct Committee Persons

August 2024-August 2026

Address

City, ST Zip

Phone

Email

Burrton City

Burrton City

Halstead City 1W-1P

Halstead City 1W-1P

Halstead City 1W-2P

Halstead City 1W-2P

Hesston City 1W-1P

Hesston City 1W-1P

Angela Becker

706 South Meadows Dr

Hesston KS, 67062

707-536-7101

angela.f.becker@gmail.com

Hesston City 1W-2P

Ronald E. LeFevre

6 Bentgrass Dr

Hesston KS, 67062

620-327-2735

ron.lefevre@hotmail.com

Hesston City 1W-2P

Patrice Galbreath Lefevre

6 Bentgrass Dr

Hesston KS, 67062

620-217-7336

patrice_l@hotmail.com

Newton City 1W-1P Elbert Swartzendruber 621 E 6th St Newton KS, 67114 316-832-8361 [swartzbert@gmail.com
Newton City 1W-1P Jennifer L. Hammett 324 E 5th St Newton KS, 67114 316-284-4469 |n/a
Newton City 1W-2P Harold Schorn 220 E 9th St Newton KS, 67114 316-283-4055 |harold@schorn-law.com

Newton City 1W-2P

Newton City 1W-3P

Newton City 1W-3P

Newton City 2W-1P

Gerald Wiens

1308 W 5th St

Newton KS, 67114

316-772-6371

gbwiens@yahoo.com

Newton City 2W-1P

Newton City 2W-2P

Brent Trood

101 Mockingbird Ln

Newton KS, 67114

913-461-7630

btrood05@gmail.com

Newton City 2W-2P

Kathryn J. Parrish

203 SW 12th St

Newton KS, 67114

316-305-7079

parrishkathryn9@gmail.com

Newton City 3W-1P

Newton City 3W-1P

Ann Bemis

611 E 5th St

Newton KS, 67114

941-518-9242

annbemis@gmail.com

Newton City 3W-2P

Wes Schmidt-Tieszen

209 SE 2nd St

Newton KS, 67114

316-288-3341

wesschm@gmail.com

Newton City 3W-2P

Ada Schmidt-Tieszen

209 SE 2nd St

Newton KS, 67114

316-842-9751

adast@bethelks.edu

Newton City 3W-3P

Newton City 3W-3P

Newton City 3W-4P

Newton City 3W-4P

Newton City 4W-1P

Newton City 4W-1P

Delores Thomas

429 W 9th St

Newton KS, 67114

316-727-1992

angelchild81@yahoo.com

Newton City 4W-2P

Charlie Robinson

509 Normandy Rd

Newton KS, 67114

316-288-8854

buickguy67114@yahoo.com

Newton City 4W-2P

Donna Ratzlaff

501 Normandy Rd

Newton KS, 67114

316-215-1210

Newton City 4W-3P

Jonathan M. Shue, Sr.

1424 W 6th St

Newton KS, 67114

316-613-1822

jawspoker114@gmail.com

Newton City 4W-3P

Newton City 4W-4P

James Kenneth Jantzen

1005 N Ash St

Newton KS, 67114

316-200-5252

jjantzen8@gmail.com

Newton City 4W-4P

North Newton City

Rodger Nugent

2321 N Main St

North Newton KS, 67117

316-841-0550

rodger.nugent@gmail.com

North Newton City

Rebecca Krehbiel

320 Campus Ct

North Newton KS, 67117

316-215-1825

beckrehbiel@gmail.com

Sedgwick City

Sedgwick City

Walton City

Walton City
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Alta Township

Gordon Schmidt

10320 N Wheat State Rd

Inman KS, 67546

620-727-7681

gordon@gncfarm.com

Alta Township

Christine Downey-Schmidt

10320 N Wheat State Rd

Inman KS, 67546

620-727-7684

christine@gncfarm.com

Burrton Township

Burrton Township

Darlington Township

Darlington Township

Barbara Denison

6609 S Spencer Rd

Newton KS, 67114

316-992-0077

barbaradenison5@gmail.com

Darlington Township North

Darlington Township North

Emma Township

Emma Township

Garden Township

Garden Township

Halstead Township

Halstead Township

Ashley Watkins

805 N Golden Prairie Rd

Burrton KS, 67020

316-650-2876

aewatkins8@gmail.com

Highland Township

Bruce Young

6617 N Woodlawn Rd

Walton KS, 67151

316-217-1908

bruce.d.young@icloud.com

Highland Township

Lake Township

Lake Township

Lakin Township

Lakin Township

Macon Township

Macon Township

Arnita Haury

7913 SW 24th St

Halstead KS, 67056

316-650-5546

ahaury@onemain.com

Macon Township East-72

Macon Township East-72

Christine Lynn McKellip

2719 S Meridian Rd

Newton KS, 67114

316-727-1364

cmckellip@gmail.com

Newton Township - AB-72
Newton Township - AB-72

Newton Township - CG-72
Newton Township - CG-72

Newton Township - AB-74
Newton Township - AB-74

Pleasant Township

Jason Schmidt

1532 S Grace Hill Rd

Whitewater KS, 67154

316-461-3243

jason.rylan.schmidt@gmail.com

Pleasant Township

Carol L. Schmidt

1532 S Grace Hill Rd

Whitewater KS, 67154

316-451-4683

longnecker.carol@gmail.com

Richland Township
Richland Township

Sedgwick Township
Sedgwick Township

Sedgwick Twp East-72
Sedgwick Twp East-72

Walton Township

Walton Township

Debra Reinhardt

5105 E Dutch Ave

Walton KS, 67151

316-751-8524

bobreinhardt78@gmail.com

Party Chairman - HV Co

Barbara Denison, Chair

6609 S Spencer Rd

Newton KS, 67114

316-992-0077 |barbaradenison5@gmail.com
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